## AMENDMENT

This Amendment ( "Amendment") is entered into as of October 12, 2021, by and between Justice Engineering Corp. ("Justice") and Nevada County Sheriff's Office ("Nevada County").

A. Nevada County and Alta entered into a Personal Services Contract by Resolution 18-489 dated October 9, 2018 (the "Agreement"), wherein Alta Consulting Services ("Alta") agreed to provide consulting services to assist in the development of a Request for Qualifications for contractors to provide security upgrades at the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility and Truckee Facility.

B. As a result of Alta being unable to fulfill its obligations under the Agreement, Alta assigned to Justice all of Alta's rights and obligations under the Agreement, and Justice assumed such rights and obligations, and Nevada County consented to the Assignment under Resolution 20-139.

C. The parties wish to amend the Agreement under the terms and conditions hereunder.

## AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Continuation of Provisions</u>. Except as expressly set forth herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full force and effect.
- 2. <u>Term</u>. The term of the Agreement shall be extended until November 1, 2021
- 3. <u>Exhibit B</u>. Exhibit "B" of the Agreement will be replaced in its entirety by the Exhibit "B" attached to this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Consent shall become effective immediately upon the signature of the document by all parties.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have executed this consent by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above:

Justice Engineering Corp.

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Its:\_\_\_\_\_

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Honorable Dan Miller Chair, Board of Supervisors

Attest:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Julie Patterson Hunter. Clerk of the Board Clerk of the Board